GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR.

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 27th June. 2019

No.FEB.35/2019/42: Smti. Swapna Rani Gogoi, Assistant Accounts Officer, who has been promoted and posted from the post of Assistant Accounts Officer. office of the Executive Engineer, Soil Research Division, Guwahati to the Post of Deputy Accounts Officer office of the PWD Kampur NEC Divn. Nagaon vide Notification No.FEB.93/2007/730-M dated 12/06/2019 and in the interest of public service is hereby allowed to work as Deputy Accounts Officer in the office of the Executive Engineer. Soil Research Division, Guwahati against the post of O/o the E/E PWD Kampur NEC Division. Nagaon with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

No.FEB.35/2019/42-A: In partial modification of this Department's Notification No.FEB.93/2007/730-W dated 12/06/2019 and in the interest of public service Mrs. Rojita Sarkar. Assistant Accounts Officer, office of the Executive Engineer, Guwahati Mech. Division (Irrigation) Guwahati is hereby posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the office of the Executive Engineer, Guwahati Mech. W/R Division, Guwahati -29 vice Shri Dhiraj Ch. Das with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

No.FEB.35/2019/42-B: In the interest of public service Sri Dhiraj Ch. Das, Deputy Accounts Officer. office of the Executive Engineer, Guwahati Mech. W/R Division Guwahati is hereby transferred and posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the office of the Executive Engineer, Biswanath Chariali PHE Division against vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

No.FEB.35/2019/42-C: Shri Bipul Choudhury, Assistant Accounts Officer, who has been promoted and posted from the post of Assistant Accounts Officer, office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Abhayapuri Mech. (R&B) Division, Bangaigaon to the Post of Deputy Accounts Officer office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Silchar Building Division vide Notification No.FEB.93/2007/730-EU dated 12/06/2019 and in the interest of public service is hereby allowed to work as Deputy Accounts Officer in the office of the Executive Engineer, PWD. Abhayapuri Mech. (R&B) Division, Bangaigaon against the post of O/o the E/E PWD Silchar Building Division. Silchar with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

No.FEB.35/2019/42-D: In partial modification of this Department's Notification No.FEB.93/2007/730-DO dated 12/06/2019 and in the interest of public service Sri Siva Nath Deori, Assistant Accounts Officer, office of the Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) AACP Division. Tezpur is hereby transferred and posted as Deputy Accounts Officer in the office of the Executive Engineer, Dhekiajuli PHE Division No.II, Tezpur against vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order.

> Sd/-Nitin Khade, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Estt.-B) Deptt.

Memo No.FEB.35/2019/42- E

Dated Dispur the 27th June, 2019

Copy for kind information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister Finance. Assam. Dispur. Guwahati 06 for kind appraisal of Hon'ble
- 2. P.S to Additional Chief Secretary. Finance Department for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.

3. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.

- 4. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary. Finance Department for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Soil Research Division, Guwahati/ PWD Kampur NEC Division. Nagaon/Guwahati Mech. Division (Irrigation), Guwahati/ Guwahati Mech. W/R Division Guwahati-29/ Biswanath Chariali PHE Division./PWD Abhayapuri Mech. (R&B) Divn./PWD Silchar Building Division/Dhekiajuli PHE Division No.II. Tezpur/ PWD (R&B) AACP Division. Tezpur.

The Treasury Officer. Abhayapuri/Jorhat/ Kamrup (M)/Nagaon / Biswanath Chariali/ Silchar Treasury.

Governance Unit. for uploading the same in the Govt. website.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Estt.-B) Deptt.